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NAME OFFICE TELEPHONE EMAIL ADDRESS Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Elizabeth Newman FAA 202-267-7713 Elizabeth.Newman@faa.dot.gov Non-Procurement 
Maureen Cummings-
Spickler 

FAA 202-267-3480 Maureen.Cummings-Spickler@faa.dot.gov Procurement 

Frank SanMartin FAA 202-267-3211 Frank.SanMartin@faa.dot.gov Non-Procurement 
Nancy Williams FAA 202-267-8822 Nancy.S.Williams@faa.dot.gov Non-Procurement 
Julie Trunk FHWA 202-366-4639 Julie.Trunk@fhwa.dot.gov Non-Procurement 
Diane Liff FHWA 202-366-6203 Diane.Liff@fhwa.dot.gov  
Darren Brown FHWA 202-366-8031 Darren.Brown@fhwa.dot.gov Procurement 
Tiffany Neal FMCSA 202-385-2466 Tiffany.Neal@fmcsa.dot.gov Procurement 
Jerome Williams FMCSA 202-385-2302 Jerome.Williams@fmcsa.dot.gov Procurement 
Cecelia Royster FMCSA 202-385-2306 Cecelia.Royster@fmcsa.dot.gov  
Charles Nurse FRA 202-493-6135 Charles.Nurse@fra.dot.gov Procurement 
Kerry Miller FTA 202-366-1936 Kerry.Miller@fta.dot.gov  
James Harper FTA 202-366-1127 James.Harper@fta.dot.gov Non-Procurement 
Nicole Fils FTA 202-366-1018 Nicole.Fils@fta.dot.gov Non-Procurement 
Wayne Leong MARAD 202-366-5620 Wayne.Leong@.dot.gov Procurement 
Iris Cooper MARAD 202-366-9081 Iris.Cooper@.dot.gov Procurement 
Janis Rodriguez MARAD 202-366-5161 Janis.Rodriguez@.dot.gov Non-Procurement 
Lloyd Blackwell NHTSA 202-366-9564 Lloyd.Blackwell@nhtsa.dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Laura Birkhimer PHMSA 202-366-6986 Laura.Birkhimer@phmsa.dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
David Scali RITA/VOLPE 617-494-2042 David.Scali@rita.dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Suspension and Debarment Officials for each Operating Administration 
NAME OFFICE TELEPHONE EMAIL ADDRESS Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Taylor E Jones II, the acting 
Associate Administrator for 
Administration 

MARAD 202 366-5497 Taylor.Jones@marad.dot.gov Procurement  

Christine Gurland, co-acting 
Secretary 

MARAD 202-366-5157 Christine.Gurland@marad.dot.gov Non-Procurement 

Vacant OST    
King Gee 
Associate Administrator  

FHWA 202-366-0371 King.Gee@fhwa.dot.gov Non-Procurement 

Joseph Toole FHWA 703-235-0500 Joseph.Toole@fhwa.dot.gov Procurement 
Ann Linnertz FTA 202-366-4007 Ann.Linnertiz@fta.dot.gov  
James Whitlow FAA 202-267-3773 James.Whitlow@faa.dot.gov Procurement 
Vacant FAA   Non-Procurement 
Vacant FRA    
Vacant RITA    
Edward Brigham 
Associate Administrator 

PHMSA 202-366-4347 Edward.Brigham@phmsa.dot.gov Nonprocurement 

Gail Felder NHTSA 202-366-9549 Gail.Felder@nhtsa.dot.gov  


